

ARMY SERVICE FORCES CATALOG **ORD 7-8-9** SNL G-67

* RESTRICTED

ORDNANCE SUPPLY CATALOG

Group G

Technical Reference TM 9-705

(Standard Nomenclature List No. G-67)

(Combined)

Organizational Spare Parts and Equipment Higher Echelon Spare Parts and Equipment (Addendum) Service Parts Catalog

for

Car, Scout, M3A1

(Supersedes SNL G-67, Organizational Spare Parts and Equipment
19 July 1943, Addendum 11 March 1943, and List of all Parts
29 March 1943.)

Reproduction intégrale du document américain.

Distribution : Ordnance Organizations, Establishments and any interested Personnel. All Units equipped with Car, Scout, M3A1. units

PRINTED AT HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES, 5 FEBRUARY 1944

Edition N° 2 : Nov 1944

Headquarters, Army Service Forces,

Washington 25, D. C., 5 February 1944

Army Service Forces Ordnance Supply Catalog, ORD 7-8-9, SNL G-67, Combined Organizational Spare Parts and Equipment, Higher Echelon Spare Parts and Equipment (Addendum) and Service Parts Catalog for Car, Scout, M3A1 has been prepared under the supervision of the Chief of Ordnance and is published for the information and guidance of all concerned.

SPX 400.152, 27 November 1944.

By command of Lieutenant General SOMERVELL :

W. D. STYER,
Major General, General Staff Corps,
Chief of Staff.

OFFICIAL :

J.A. ULIO,
Major General,
Adjutant General,

ARMY SERVICE FORCES CATALOG ORD 7-8-9 SNL G-67

CHANGES NO. 1

RESTRICTED

ORDNANCE SUPPLY CATALOG

Group G

Technical Reference TM 9-705

(Changes No. 1 for Standard Nomenclature List No. G-67)

(Combined)

**Organizational Spare Parts and Equipment
Higher Echelon Spare Parts and Equipment (Addendum)
Service Parts Catalog
for
Car, Scout, M3A1**

Headquarters, Army Service Forces,
Washington 25, D. C., 25 March 1944.

Army Service Forces Ordnance Supply Catalog, ORD 7-8-9 SNL G-67, Organizational Spare Parts and Equipment, Higher Echelon Spare Parts and Equipment (Addendum) Changes No. 1, for Car, Scout, M3A1, has been prepared under the supervision of the Chief of Ordnance, and is published for the information and guidance of all concerned.

SPX 400.152 (25 March 1944)

By command of Lieutenant General SOMERVELL:

W. D. STYER,
Major General, General Staff Corps,
Chief of Staff

OFFICIAL:

J. A. ULIO,
Major General,
Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION: Ordnance Organizations, Establishments and any interested personnel. All units equipped with Car, Scout, M3A1.

Headquarters, Army Service Forces, 25 March 1944

**SNL G-67
C1**

Standard Nomenclature List No. G-67, dated 5 February 1944, is changed as follows:

Section 8-9, pages 385-396 inclusive:

Substitute the following pages for the corresponding groups between group 2304—Balls and Bearings, and group 2305A—Woodruff Keys, inclusive.

Figure Number	Official Stockage Number	Piece Mark or Part Number		Quantity Req'd. per Unit Assy.	Per 100 Major Items			Estimated Reqmts. per 100 Rebuilds
		Ordnance	Manufacturer		12 Mos. Field Maintenance	Major Overhaul (5th Ech)	Total First Year Procurement	
Col. 1	Col. 2	Col. 3	Col. 4	Col. 6	Col. 7	Col. 8	Col. 9	Col. 10
ITEM								
GROUP 23—GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED PARTS								
2304—BALLS AND BEARINGS								
		CCAX1E	WI-A2139X		132	264	396	1200
	H2-01-00140			BALL, chr-alloy-S., grade 2, 3/8 in.				
	H2-01-00160	CCAX1F	WI-A2140X	BALL, chr-alloy-S., grade 2, 7/16 in.	8	12	20	24
	H12-13-23025	A214379	WI-354622	BEARING	12	20	32	34
	H12-13-03025		WI-A13756	BEARING, ball, SAE No. 205	16	12	28	20
	H12-13-04025	B246151	WI-A5550	BEARING, ball, SAE No. 305	16	12	28	20
2304B—BOLTS								
	H1-01-16012	BANX1AM	WI-S5X11	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 1/4-20NC-2 x 3 (Note I)	8	4	12	
	H1-01-16167	BAOX1AA	WI-S2X1	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 1/4-28NF-2 x 3 1/4	596		596	
	H1-30-18731 (G102-02-00306)	BAOX1AA-1 (A225926)	WI-S2BX1	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., cd-pltd., 1/4-28NF-2 x 3 1/4	128		128	
	H1-01-16168	BAOX1AB	WI-S2X2	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 1/4-28NF-2 x 7/8	32		32	
	H1-01-16169	BAOX1AC	WI-S2X3	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 1/4-28NF-2 x 1	24		24	
	H1-01-16013	BANX1BA	WI-S5X12	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-18NC-2 x 3/4	20	12	32	20
	H1-01-16014	BANX1BB	WI-S5X13	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-18NC-2 x 7/8	72	40	112	74
	H1-01-16015	BANX1BC	WI-S5X14	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-18NC-2 x 1 (Note I)	9	4	13	
	H1-01-16016	BANX1BD	WI-S5X15	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-18NC-2 x 1 1/4	28	52	80	194
	H1-01-16190	BAOX1BA	WI-S2X12	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-24NF-2 x 3/4	12	12	24	24
	H1-30-19301	BAOX1BA-1	WI-S2BX12	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., cd-pltd., 5/16-24NF-2 x 3/4	72		72	
	H1-01-16191	BAOX1BB	WI-S2X13	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-24NF-2 x 7/8	64		64	
	H1-01-16192	BAOX1BC	WI-S2X14	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-24NF-2 x 1	12		12	
	G102-02-00312	BAOX1BC-1	WI-S2BX14	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., cd-pltd., 5/16-24NF-2 x 1	12		12	
	H1-30-19341	BAOX1BD-1	WI-S2BX15	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., cd-pltd., 5/16-24NF-2 x 1 1/4	32		32	
	H1-01-16196	BAOX1BG	WI-S2X18	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 5/16-24NF-2 x 2	4	8	12	40
	H1-01-16024	BANX1CA	WI-S5X23	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 3/4	12	20	32	40
	H1-01-16025	BANX1CB	WI-375600	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 7/8	28	60	88	120
	H1-01-16026	BANX1CC	WI-S5X25	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1	400	300	700	592
	H1-01-16027	BANX1CD	WI-S5X26	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1 1/4	12	20	32	40
	H1-01-16028	BANX1CE	WI-S5X27	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1 1/2	12	20	32	34
	H1-01-16029	BANX1CF	WI-S5X28	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1 3/4	52	108	160	180
	H1-01-16217	BAOX1CA	WI-S2X23	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., 3/8-24NF-2 x 3/4	88		88	

Note 1—Issue until stock exhausted. Only those parts carrying maintenance quantities in column 9 are available for issue. For explanation of lot numbers see General Information Section.

GROUP 23—GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED PARTS

Figure Number	Official Stockage Number	Piece Mark or Part Number		Quantity Req'd. per Unit Assy.	Per 100 Major Items			Estimated Reqmts. per 100 Rebuilds	
		Ordnance	Manufacturer		12 Mos. Field Maintenance	Major Overhaul (5th Ech)	Total First Year Procurement		
Col. 1	Col. 2	Col. 3	Col. 4	Col. 5	Col. 6	Col. 7	Col. 8	Col. 9	Col. 10
2304B—BOLTS (Cont'd)									
	H1-01-16218	BAOX1CB	WI-S2X24	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $\frac{1}{8}$.		176		176	
	H1-30-19921	BAOX1CB-1	WI-S2BX24	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., cd-pltd., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $\frac{1}{8}$.		48		48	
	H1-01-16219	BAOX1CC	WI-S2X25	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x 1		64	20	84	100
	H1-01-16600	BAOX4CC	WI-389902	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $1\frac{1}{2}$.		192		192	
	H1-01-16220	BAOX1CD	WI-S2X26	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $1\frac{1}{4}$.		220	128	348	356
	H1-01-16221	BAOX1CE	WI-S2X27	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $1\frac{1}{2}$.		8		8	
	H1-01-16224	BAOX1CG	WI-S2X29	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x 2		52	12	64	20
	H1-01-16225	BAOX1CH	WI-S2X30	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $2\frac{1}{4}$.		24		24	
	H1-01-16226	BAOX1CK	WI-S2X31	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{8}$ -24NF-2 x $2\frac{1}{2}$.		16		16	
	H1-01-16043	BANX1DH	WI-S5X41	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{16}$ -14NC-2 x $2\frac{1}{4}$.		16		16	
	H1-01-16247	BAOX1DB	WI-S2X35	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{16}$ -20NF-2 x $\frac{1}{8}$ (Note 1).		4	13	17	
	H1-01-16248	BAOX1DC	WI-S2X36	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{16}$ -20NF-2 x 1.		96		96	
	H1-01-16249	BAOX1DD	WI-S2X37	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{16}$ -20NF-2 x $1\frac{1}{4}$.		232		232	
	H1-01-16250	BAOX1DE	WI-S2X38	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{16}$ -20NF-2 x $1\frac{1}{2}$.		48		48	
	H1-01-16254	BAOX1DK	WI-S3X42	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{16}$ -20NF-2 x $2\frac{1}{2}$.		12		12	
	H1-01-16052	BANX1EB	WI-S5X50	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{2}$ -13NC-2 x $\frac{1}{8}$.		24	44	68	72
	H1-01-16053	BANX1EC	WI-S5X51	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{2}$ -13NC-2 x 1.		8	16	24	26
	H1-01-16054	BANX1ED	WI-S5X52	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{2}$ -13NC-2 x $1\frac{1}{4}$.		52	52	104	88
	H1-01-16055	BANX1EE	WI-S5X53	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{2}$ -13NC-2 x $1\frac{1}{2}$.		36	52	88	14
	H1-01-16276	BAOX1EB	WI-S2X52	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{2}$ -20NF-2 x $\frac{1}{8}$.		64		64	
	H1-01-16281	BAOX1EF	WI-S2X54	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{1}{2}$ -20NF-2 x $1\frac{3}{4}$.		20	44	64	
	H1-10-13089	BANX2AB	WI-304988	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{9}{16}$ -12NC-2 x $1\frac{1}{4}$ (Note 1).		12	18	30	60
	H1-01-16313	BAOX2AD	WI-S2X67	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{9}{16}$ -18NF-2 x $1\frac{3}{4}$.		4	12	17	
	H1-01-16322	BAOX2AN	WI-S2X75	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{9}{16}$ -18NF-2 x $3\frac{3}{4}$.		64		64	
	H1-01-16341	BAOX2BE	WI-S2X81	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{5}{8}$ -16NF-2 x 2.		16		16	
	H1-01-16379	BAOX2CM	WI-SX101	BOLT, hex-hd., s-fin., alloy-S., $\frac{3}{4}$ -16NF-2 x $3\frac{1}{2}$.		16		16	
2304D—HOSE CLAMPS									
	H6-01-00400	A214402	WI-372488	CLAMP, $\frac{1}{16}$ x $1\frac{1}{2}$.		80		80	
	H6-01-00320	CMAx2A	WI-28167	CLAMP, hose, adjustable, 1-3 in. cap.		16	21	40	40
	H6-01-00250	CMAx1B	WI-A29802	CLAMP, hose, $\frac{3}{4}$ in. ($\frac{5}{8}$ - $\frac{3}{4}$ in. cap.)		40		40	
	H6-01-00400	CMAx1F	WI-393977	CLAMP, hose, $1\frac{1}{2}$ in. ($1\frac{1}{8}$ - $1\frac{1}{2}$ in. cap.)		28	45	80	76

Col. 1	Col. 2	Col. 3	Col. 4	Col. 5	Col. 6	Col. 7	Col. 8	Col. 9	Col. 10
				2304E—ELBOWS					
H6-02-65510	CPBX6BB	WI-A34668X	ELBOW, street, M.I., 45°, galv., 3/8 in.			12		12	
H6-02-65610	CPBX5AC	WI-A5172X	ELBOW, street, M.I., 90°, black, 3/8 in. (Note 1)			24		24	
H6-02-65480	CPBX5BC	WI-A5172X	ELBOW, street, M.I., 90°, galv., 3/8 in.			12		12	
				2304F—FITTINGS					
H2-02-23010	CLDX5A	WI-S67X1	FITTING, lubricating, hydraulic type, stght., 1/8-27NPT, male, short (Note 1)			100		100	
H2-02-21010	CLDX5K	WI-S67X5	FITTING, lubricating, hydraulic type, elbow, 1/8-27NPT, 67 1/2° (Note 1)			25		25	
H2-02-22055	CLDX5M	WI-S67X6	FITTING, lubricating, hydraulic type, elbow, 1/8-27NPT, 90°			8	12	20	20
H2-01-03222	CLDX6A	WI-413147	FITTING, hydraulic, lubricating, 1/8 pipe			508	84	592	148
				2304G—NUTS					
H1-07-17004	B19444D	WI-41556	NUT, castle, alloy-S., 1/16-20NF-2 (Note 1)			480	720	1200	
H1-07-13032	BBEX1E	WI-327284	NUT, castle, S., 1/16-11NC-2			44	4	48	8
H1-07-13023	BBFX1B	WI-S13X2	NUT, castle, S., 1/16-24NF-2			4	12	16	24
H1-07-13024	BBFX1C	WI-S13X3	NUT, castle, S., 3/16-24NF-2			4	12	16	24
H1-07-13001	BBFX1E	WI-S13X5	NUT, castle, S., 1/4-20NF-2			40	12	52	20
H1-07-13003	BBFX2B	WI-S13X7	NUT, castle, S., 1/4-18NF-2			208	12	220	20
H6-01-04045	CNAX9BB (A225914)	WI-V4070X	NUT, compression tube fitting, 3/16 in.			24		24	
G102-04-01135	A226055	WI-S38BX2	NUT, hex., cd-pltd., No. 8, 32NF-2			16		16	
H1-07-16004	BBCX1D	WI-A10923X	NUT, jam, hex., s-fin., S., 1/16-14NC-2			16	36	52	64
H1-07-16002	BBDX1B	WI-410583	NUT, jam, hex., s-fin., S., 3/16-24NF-2			64		64	
G67-06-01140	BBDX1D	WI-A28153X	NUT, jam, hex., s-fin., S., 7/16-20NF-2 (Note 1)			12		12	
H1-07-18021	BBTX1BB	WI-S3X1	NUT, light, hex., s-fin., S., 1/4-28NF-2 (Note 1)			31		31	
H1-41-67521	BBTX1BB-1	WI-S3BX1	NUT, light, hex., s-fin., S., cd-pltd., 1/4-28NF-2 (Note 1)			22		22	
H1-41-67560	BBTX1DB	WI-3SX2	NUT, light, hex., s-fin., S., 5/16-24NF-2 (Note 1)			6		6	
H1-07-18023	BBTX1FB	WI-S3X3	NUT, light, hex., s-fin., S., 3/8-24NF-2 (Note 1)			12		12	
G102-04-01127	A225923	WI-S3BX3	NUT, hex., s-fin., S., cd-pltd., 3/8-24NF-2 (Note 1)			2		2	
H1-07-18025	BBTX1LB	WI-S3X5	NUT, light, hex., s-fin., S., 1/2-20NF-2 (Note 1)			7		7	
H1-07-18026	BBTX1NB	WI-S3X6	NUT, light, hex., s-fin., S., 3/16-18NF-2 (Note 1)			4		4	
H1-40-21541	BBKX2G-1	WI-S38BX3	NUT, machine screw, hex., br., cd-pltd., No. 10 (0.190)-24NC-1			12	4	16	6
H1-07-16530	BBKX2A	WI-S38X1	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., No. 6 (0.138)-32NC-1 (Note 1)			8		8	
H1-40-22601	BBKX2A-1	WI-S38BX1	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., cd-pltd., No. 6 (0.138)-32NC-1			32		32	
G102-04-01134	BBKX2B	WI-S38X2	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., No. 8 (0.164)-32NC-1 (Note 1)			28	15	43	
H1-40-22621	BBKX2B-1	WI-S38BX2	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., cd-pltd., No. 8 (0.164)-32NC-1			32		32	
H1-07-16540	BBKX2C	WI-S38X3	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., No. 10 (0.190)-24NC-1			144		144	

Note 1—Issue until stock exhausted. Only those parts carrying maintenance quantities in column 9 are available for issue. For explanation of lot numbers see General Information Section.

GROUP 23—GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED PARTS

Figure Number	Official Stockage Number	Piece Mark or Part Number		ITEM	Quantity Req'd. per Unit Assy.	Per 100 Major Items			Estimated Reqrmts. per 100 Rebuilds
		Ordnance	Manufacturer			12 Mos. Field Maintenance	Major Overhaul (5th Ech)	Total First Year Procurement	
Col. 1	Col. 2	Col. 3	Col. 4	Col. 5	Col. 6	Col. 7	Col. 8	Col. 9	Col. 10
2304G—NUTS (Cont'd)									
H1-40-22641 (G102-02-03943)	BBKX2C-1 (A225928)	WI-S38BX3	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., cd-pitd., No. 10 (0.190)-24NC-1.....	140		140		140	
H1-07-16545	BBKX2D	WI-S38X4	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., No. 10 (0.190)-24NC-1 (Note 1).....	41		41		41	
H1-40-22661	BBKX2D-1	WI-S38BX4	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., cd-pitd., No. 12 (0.216)-24NC-1.....	12		12		12	
H1-07-16610	BBMX1C	WI-A1882X	NUT, machine screw, hex., S., No. 10 (0.190)-32NF-1.....	656		656	12	668	20
H1-07-18001	BBAX1A	WI-S38X5	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 1/4-20NC-2.....	40		40		40	
H1-40-26501	BBAX1A-1	WI-S38BX5	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., cd-pitd., 1/4-20NC-2.....	88		88		88	
H1-07-18003	BBAX1C	WI-S38X7	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 3/8-16NC-2.....	40		40	64	104	92
H1-07-18021	BBBX1A	WI-S3X1	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 1/4-28NF-2.....	948		948		948	
H1-40-27501	BBBX1A-1	WI-S3BX1	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., cd-pitd., 1/4-28NF-2.....	80		80		80	
(G102-02-03450)	(A215524)								
H1-07-18022	BBBX1B	WI-S3X2	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 3/8-24NF-2.....	132		132	20	152	60
H1-40-27521	BBBX1B-1	WI-S3BX2	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., cd-pitd., 3/8-24NF-2.....	332		332		332	
H1-07-18023	BBBX1C	WI-S3X3	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 3/8-24NF-2.....	700		700	428	1128	842
H1-40-27541	BBBX1C-1	WI-S3BX3	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., cd-pitd., 3/8-24NF-2.....	212		212	16	228	
H1-07-18024	BBBX1D	WI-S3X4	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 1/2-20NF-2.....	1172		1172	528	1700	1184
H1-40-27561	BBBX1D-1	WI-S3BX4	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., cd-pitd., 1/2-20NF-2.....	24		24		24	
H1-07-18025	BBBX1E	WI-S3X5	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 1/2-20NF-2.....	208		208	144	352	206
H1-07-18026	BBBX2A	WI-S3X6	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 3/8-18NF-2.....	180		180	32	212	100
H1-07-18027	BBBX2B	WI-K1178	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 3/8-18NF-2.....	48		48	16	64	30
H1-07-18028	BBBX2C	WI-S3X8	NUT, reg., hex., s-fin., S., 3/4-16NF-2.....	356		356	32	388	74
H1-07-22013	BBGX3C	WI-399954	NUT, slotted, hv., S., 1 1/2-6NC-2.....	8		8		8	
H1-07-22017	BBHX1A	WI-S13X5	NUT, slotted, hv., S., 1/2-20NF-2 (Note 1).....	6		6		6	
H1-07-22121	BBHX1C	WI-S13X8	NUT, slotted, hv., S., 3/4-16NF-2.....	12		12		12	
H1-07-22027	BBHX2A	WI-S13X11	NUT, slotted, hv., S., 1 1/2-12NF-2.....	8		8		8	
H1-07-25240	A175247	WI-98178	NUT, sq., No. 10.....	24		24	8	32	12
H1-07-24002	BBPX1B	WI-A10668X	NUT, wing, S., 1/4-20NC-2.....	8		8	16	24	26
H6-01-04065	A167668	WI-30823X	NUT, inverted flared tube, 3/16 in.....	40		40		40	
2304H—PINS									
H1-08-23006	BFFX1F	WI-S14X6	PIN, rod end, S., 1/2 in. diam.....	96		96	64	160	114
H1-08-23017	BFFX1G	WI-S14X7	PIN, rod end, S., 3/8 in. diam.....	20		20		20	
G67-12-00805	BFDX1EW	WI-321167	PIN, stght., drill rod, 0.1875 x 1 1/2 (Note 1).....	6		6	4	10	
G102-02-04375	A226021	WI-S21X64	PIN, taper.....	24		24		24	

Col. 1	Col. 2	Col. 3	Col. 4	Col. 5	Col. 6	Col. 7	Col. 8	Col. 9	Col. 10
				2304Y — PLUGS					
H4-03-48012	A167843	WI-57161	PLUG			20		20	
H4-03-48085	A214440	WI-A34242	PLUG			12		12	
H4-03-48120	A214445	WI-368539	PLUG			36		36	
H6-02-82430	BEDX1AG	WI-S23X6	PLUG, expansion, S., 5/8 in. diam.			4	4	8	8
H6-02-82440	BEDX1AK	WI-41509	PLUG, expansion, S., 3/4 in. diam.			8	12	20	20
H6-02-82445	BEDX1AL	WI-V4408X	PLUG, expansion, S., 13/16 in. diam.			4	8	12	16
H6-02-82480	BEDX1AT	WI-523X11	PLUG, expansion, S., 1 1/4 in. diam.			60	120	180	200
H6-02-82535	BEDX1BG	WI-373931	PLUG, expansion, S., 2 1/2 in. diam.			4	8	12	16
H6-02-83980	A144587	WI-61530	PLUG, pipe, 1/8			32	64	96	106
H6-02-83985	A144588	WI-26473	PLUG, pipe, 1/4			4	8	12	12
H6-02-83415	A144601	WI-373828	PLUG, pipe, 3/4, countersunk			4	8	12	14
H6-02-83800	CPMX1AA	WI-A1622X	PLUG, pipe, sq-hd., black, 1/8 in.			12		20	
H6-02-83805	CPMX1AB	WI-A1827X	PLUG, pipe, sq-hd., black, 1/4 in.			4	8	12	14
H6-02-83810	CPMX1AC	WI-A1734X	PLUG, pipe, sq-hd., black, 3/8 in.			20	12	3'	60
H6-02-83815	CPMX1AD	WI-A16094X	PLUG, pipe, sq-hd., black, 1/2 in.			16	32	4	52
H6-02-83820	CPMX1AE	WI-A1735X	PLUG, pipe, sq-hd., black, 3/4 in.			28	32	60	68
				2304J — RIVETS					
G67-06-01640	A214969	WI-S11X12	RIVET, br., ck-hd., 3/16 x 1 1/16 (Note 1)			2000		2000	
	BMCX1	WI-S6X18	RIVET, S., b-hd., 1/4 x 1 1/2 (Note 1)				25	25	
	A167520	WI-S6X68	RIVET, S., b-hd., 1/8 x 1 1/8 (Note 1)			9	36	45	
	BMCX1	WI-S6X69	RIVET, S., b-hd., 1/8 x 1 1/4 (Note 1)			7	2	9	
	BMCX1	WI-S6X70	RIVET, S., b-hd., 7/16 x 1 3/8 (Note 1)			8		8	
	BMCX1	WI-S6X71	RIVET, S., b-hd., 1/2 x 1 1/2 (Note 1)			34	16	50	
	BMCX3	WI-S6X90	RIVET, S., b-hd., 1/2 x 1 1/2 (Note 1)			8	14	22	
	A194512	WI-S11X2	RIVET, tubular, br., fl-ck-hd., 3/4 x 1/4 (Note 1)			120	180	300	
				2304K — SCREWS					
H1-01-16057	A163278	WI-41551	SCREW, cap			16	24	40	40
H1-01-16042	A163279	WI-41550	SCREW, cap			12	20	32	34
H1-10-13001	BCAX3A	WI-14914X	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 1/4-20NC-2 x 1/2			4	12	16	20
H1-10-13006	BCAX1AD	WI-96402	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 1/4-20NC-2 x 1 1/8 (Note 1)			8	16	24	
G102-02-00306	BCBX1AA-1	WI-S2BX1	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., cd-pltd., 1/4-28NF-2 x 3/4 (Note 1)			19		19	
G102-02-00361	BCBX1AB-1	WI-S2BX2	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., cd-pltd., 1/4-28NF-2 x 1/2 (Note 1)			8		8	
H1-10-13015	BCAX3B	WI-A2469X7	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 5/8-18NC-2 x 1 1/2			4	4	8	6
H1-10-13234	BCBX1BF	WI-55200	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 5/8-24NF-2 x 1 1/4 (Note 1)			4	8	12	
H1-10-13028	BCAX3C	WI-85661	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1/2 (Note 1)			6	4	10	
H1-10-13029	BCAX3L	WI-16078X	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 5/8-16NC-2 x 3/8			20	40	60	80
H1-01-16025	BCAX1CB	WI-S5X24	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1/8			84	172	256	286
H1-10-13033	BCAX1CD	WI-375601	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 1 1/4			20	44	64	88
H1-01-16031	BCAX1CH	WI-S5X30	SCREW, cap, hex-hd., S., 3/8-16NC-2 x 2 1/4			4	8	12	16

Note 1 — Issue until stock exhausted.
 Only those parts carrying maintenance quantities in column 9 are available for issue.
 For explanation of lot numbers see General Information Section.

